

RESOLUTION NO. _____ OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution Adopting the 2009 Revisions to the County of El Dorado Maintained Mileage System

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado has general supervision, management and control of the county highways as provided in Section 941 of the California Streets and Highways Code;

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, by proper order, causes those highways, which are necessary to public convenience to be established, recorded, constructed, and maintained;

WHEREAS, no public or private road can become a county highway until and unless the Board of Supervisors, or its designee, by appropriate action, has caused the road to be accepted into the County Maintained Mileage System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby adopts the 2009 revisions to the County of El Dorado Maintained Mileage System as shown on Attachement A.

PASSED AND	ADOPTED by	the Board of	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held on	the	day of	, 2010, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes:

Noes: Absent:

Ву____

Deputy Clerk

Chair of the Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

DATE

ATTEST: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California

Ву_____

Deputy Clerk